EyeMed Vision Care
HEALTH CARE CLAIM: PROFESSIONAL
Companion Document to ASC X12N 837 (004010X098A1)
Welcome to EyeMed Vision Care’s HIPAA TCS implementation process.  We have developed this guide to assist you in
preparing to trade HIPAA 837 Professional Claim transactions with us.
This Companion Guide to the ASC X12N 837 Implementation Guide adopted under HIPAA clarifies and specifies the data
content for data that is electronically transmitted to EyeMed.  Transmissions based on this Companion Guide, used in tandem
with the X12N Implementation Guide, are compliant with both X12 syntax and the HIPAA Implementation Guide.  This

Loop 2000 B Subscriber Hierarchical Level
SBR Subscriber Information
SBR05 S Insurance Type Code
SBR09 S Claim Filling Indicator Code
Loop 2010 BA Subscriber Name
N404 S Country Code
Loop 2000 C Patient Hierarchical Level
PAT Patient Information
PAT05 S Date Time Period Format Qualifier
PAT06 S Patient Death Date
PAT07 S Unit or Basis for Measurement Code
Elements not sent by EyeMed
© 2003, EyeMed Vision Care 9 Version 01, 06/12/2003
EyeMed Vision Care HIPAA Companion Document - Receivers
USE NAME NOTESLOCATION
PAT08 S Patient Weight
PAT09 S Pregnancy Indicator
Loop 2010 CA Patient Name
N4 Patient City/State/Zip Code
N404 S Country Code
Loop 2300 Claim Information
CLM Claim Information
CLM10 S Patient Signature Source Code
CLM11 S Related Causes Information
CLM11 - 2 S Related Causes Code
CLM11 - 3 S Related Causes Code
CLM11 - 4 S Auto Accident State or Province Code
CLM11 - 5 S Country Code
CLM12 S Special Program Indicator
CLM20 S Delay Reason Code
HI Health Care Diagnosis Code
HI102 S Health Care Code Information
HI103 S Health Care Code Information
HI104 S Health Care Code Information
HI105 S Health Care Code Information
HI106 S Health Care Code Information
HI107 S Health Care Code Information
HI108 S Health Care Code Information
Loop 2310 B Rendering Provider Name
NM1 Rendering Provider Name
NM105 S Rendering Provider Middle Name
NM107 S Rendering Provider Name Suffix
Loop 2310 D Service Facility Location
N4 Service Facility Location City/State/Zip
N404 S Country Code
Loop 2400 Service Line
SV Professional Service
SV105 S Place of Service Code
SV107 S Composite Diagnosis Code Pointer
SV111 S EPSDT Indicator
SV112 S Family Planning Indicator
© 2003, EyeMed Vision Care 10 Version 01, 06/12/2003
EyeMed Vision Care HIPAA Companion Document - Receivers
USE NAME NOTESLOCATION
SV115 S Co-Pay Status Code
Guidelines for Interpreting Companion Guide:
If Usage = "Not Used", the element/segment is omitted from the Companion Guide and "Data Not Picked Up" worksheet
Element Names are from Industry Standard, if available
If an element is required but is not mapped, the element is not  listed in the "Data Not Picked Up" worksheet
If an element is not  required (="O" or "X") and is not mapped, the element is listed in the "Data Not Picked Up" worksheet
© 2003, EyeMed Vision Care 11 Version 01, 06/12/2003